
 

 

Order Granting Motion to Seal Plaintiffs’  
Motion for Summary Judgement and  
Supporting Documents [Proposed] - 1 
(Case No. 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
CIVIL DIVISION, OIL 

P.O. BOX 878 BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, DC 20044 

TELEPHONE: (202) 616-5573 
 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 
The Honorable Richard A. Jones 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
AT SEATTLE 

 
ABDIQAFAR WAGAFE, et al., 
 
                             Plaintiffs, 
 
          v. 
 
JOSEPH R. BIDEN, President of the United 
States, et al.,  
 
                            Defendants  

  
Case No. 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ 
 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO 
SEAL PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND 
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS  
 
[PROPOSED] 
 

   

 Having reviewed all the papers filed in support and opposition of sealing Plaintiffs’ 

Motion for Summary Judgment and Supporting Documents, it is hereby 

ORDERED that the Motion to Seal is GRANTED, and Plaintiffs’ Motion for Summary 

Judgment and Supporting Documents remain SEALED.   

 

 Dated this    day of   , 2021.   

 
                                                       
                                                RICHARD A. JONES   
                                                United States District Judge 

 
 
 

Case 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ   Document 481-1   Filed 04/05/21   Page 1 of 2



 

 

Order Granting Motion to Seal Plaintiffs’  
Motion for Summary Judgement and  
Supporting Documents [Proposed] - 2 
(Case No. 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
CIVIL DIVISION, OIL 

P.O. BOX 878 BEN FRANKLIN STATION 
WASHINGTON, DC 20044 

TELEPHONE: (202) 616-5573 
 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 
Presented by: 
 
BRIAN M. BOYNTON    /s/ Victoria M. Braga    
Acting Assistant Attorney General    VICTORIA M. BRAGA  
Civil Division       Trial Attorney  
U.S. Department of Justice     Office of Immigration Litigation  
 
AUGUST FLENTJE      BRENDAN T. MOORE  
Special Counsel      Trial Attorney  
Civil Division      Office of Immigration Litigation  
 
ETHAN B. KANTER     LEON B. TARANTO  
Chief       Trial Attorney  
National Security Unit     Torts Branch  
Office of Immigration Litigation   
Civil Division       JESSE L. BUSEN  
       Counsel for National Security  
BRIAN T MORAN      National Security Unit 
United States Attorney     Office of Immigration Litigation  
 
BRIAN C. KIPNIS      ANTONIA KONKOLY  
Assistant United States Attorney    Trial Attorney  
Western District of Washington    Federal Programs Branch  
 
LINDSAY M. MURPHY     ANNE DONOHUE  
Senior Counsel for National Security   Counsel for National Security  
National Security Unit     National Security Unit 
Office of Immigration Litigation    Office of Immigration Litigation  
 
W. MANNING EVANS  
Senior Litigation Counsel      
       Counsel for Defendants  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Case 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ   Document 481-1   Filed 04/05/21   Page 2 of 2


