	Case 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ Document	481-1	Filed 04/05/21	Page 1 of 2				
1			The Honor	able Richard A. Jones				
2								
3								
4								
5								
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT							
7	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE							
8								
9	ABDIQAFAR WAGAFE, et al.,		Case No. 2:17-cv-	00094-RAJ				
10	Plaintiffs,		ORDER GRANT	ING MOTION TO				
11	v.	S	SEAL PLAINTIF	FS' MOTION FOR				
12	JOSEPH R. BIDEN, President of the United States, et al.,	SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS [PROPOSED]						
13 14	Defendants							
15 16 17	5 Having reviewed all the papers filed in support and opposition of sealing Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment and Supporting Documents, it is hereby							
	ORDERED that the Motion to Seal is GR	ANTE	D, and Plaintiffs' l	Motion for Summary				
18 19	Judgment and Supporting Documents remain SEALED.							
20 21	Dated this day of	, 202	1.					
22								
23			RICHARD A. JO United States Dist					
24								
25	Order Granting Motion to Seal Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgement and Supporting Documents [Proposed] - 1 (Case No. 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ)			S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, OIL BOX 878 BEN FRANKLIN STATION WASHINGTON, DC 20044 TELEPHONE: (202) 616-5573				

	Case 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ	Document 481-1	Filed 04/05/21	Page 2 of 2
1	Presented by:			
2	BRIAN M. BOYNTON	/s/ Via	ctoria M. Braga	
3	Acting Assistant Attorney General	VICT	ORIA M. BRAG	A
	Civil Division U.S. Department of Justice		Attorney e of Immigration l	itization
4	0.3. Department of Justice	Onice	e of minigration i	
5	AUGUST FLENTJE		NDAN T. MOOR	E
6	Special Counsel Civil Division		Attorney	itization
0	Civil Division	Office	e of Immigration 1	Liugation
7	ETHAN B. KANTER		N B. TARANTO	
8	Chief		Attorney	
	National Security Unit Office of Immigration Litigation	lorts	Branch	
9	Civil Division	JESS	E L. BUSEN	
10		Couns	sel for National Se	ecurity
	BRIAN T MORAN		nal Security Unit	
11	United States Attorney	Office	e of Immigration l	Litigation
12	BRIAN C. KIPNIS	ANTO	ONIA KONKOLY	ľ
	Assistant United States Attorney	Trial	Attorney	
13	Western District of Washington	Feder	al Programs Bran	ch
14	LINDSAY M. MURPHY	ANN	E DONOHUE	
15	Senior Counsel for National Security		sel for National Se	•
10	National Security Unit		nal Security Unit	
16	Office of Immigration Litigation	Office	e of Immigration l	Litigation
17	W. MANNING EVANS			
10	Senior Litigation Counsel	C		
18		Couns	sel for Defendants	ř
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25	Order Granting Motion to Seal Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgement and Supporting Documents [Proposed] - 2 (Case No. 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ)			S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, OIL BOX 878 BEN FRANKLIN STATION WASHINGTON, DC 20044 TELEPHONE: (202) 616-5573